
 
Govt. of West BenGal 

IrrIgatIon & waterways dIrectorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Ganga Anti Erosion Division No- II 
Berhampore, Murshidabad 

Pin- 742101 
Phone & Fax No- (03482)263545                                                                                           

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. - WBIW/ EE/GAED-II/NIQ-01/2016-17 
 

Sealed quotations in plain paper/letter pad are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti 
Erosion Division No-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for the 
work “Supplying of 3 nos. Auto Level Machine, Nikon, AC-2S with complete set of Aluminum folding Stand 
sets, leveling staff 6 m long and 4 m long both 3 nos. for Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, Berhampore, 
Murshidabad during the year- 2016-2017” from eligible and resourceful contractors/bidders having sufficient 
credential and financial capability for execution of  the work.  
 

 For application for issuance of quotation paper the, quotationers should apply with application 
addressed to the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II along with self attested Xerox 
copies of relevant papers like Pan Card, VAT, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, Trade License etc. 
  

 

Particulars of Quotation procedure with date and time:- 
 

1) Last date of receiving application  : 29.07.2016 (up to 4.00 p.m.)  
2) Last date of issue of quotation paper  : 02.08.2016 (up to 3.30 p.m.)  
3) Last date for receiving quotation  : 04.08.2016 (up to 3.00 p.m.)  
4) Date of opening quotation   :  04.08.2016 (after 3.30 p.m.) 

  
 

NOTE: - In case of any non-scheduled holiday/Bandh/strike on the aforesaid dates, the next 
working day will be treated as the scheduled date for the purpose. 

 
Acceptance of the Quotation will rest upon the Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle -

II who reserves the right to reject the lowest quotation or any of the quotation without assigning any 
reason thereof. 
 

a) Purchase of quotation Forms :  
i) Quotation Paper can be had on Free of Cost in the Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad within the specified date 
& time mentioned in the Notice.  

ii) No quotation Paper will be supplied and received by Post.  
iii) No quotation Paper will be issued after expiry of date & time mentioned in the Notice.  

 

b) The intending quotationer should submit filled up Signed quotation paper within the 
specified date & time mentioned above.  
 

c) Particulars of work with schedule of items, specifications, additional terms and conditions 
etc. may be seen by the intending quotationers or by their authorized Representatives during 
office hours between 11.00 A.M. and 4.00 P.M. on every working day, in the Office of the 
Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.



d) Dropping of quotations : 
Quotations in sealed covers are to be dropped in the Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Ganga Anti Erosion Division No- II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
 

e) Submission of quotation by Post is not allowed.    

f) Opening of quotations :   
The quotations will be opened by the Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division 
No- II, Berhampore, Murshidabad on the stipulated date and time in presence of the 
participating quotationer or their duly authorized representatives. Tenderers are 
requested to remain present at the time of opening of quotation.  

 

g) The quotationer should quote their Rates both in figures and words on the specified 
proforma attached with the quotation Form. Lowest rate of quotationer will be calculated 
as per total amount of column 5 no. of the specified proforma. 

 

h) Incomplete and illegible quotation will be invalid Overwriting and erasing in the rates 
will also render. The quotation invalid. The quotation should be neat and clear. All 
corrections are to be attested under the dated signature(s) of the quotationer(s).  

 

i) Canvassing in connection with quotations is strictly prohibited and the quotations, 
submitted by the quotationers who will be reported for canvassing, will be liable to 
rejection.  

 

j) Conditional quotation, which does not fulfill any of the above conditions and is 
incomplete in any respect, is liable to summary rejection.  

 

k) The Successful quotationer will have to execute an agreement in tender form 2911(ii) 
following all formalities along with requisite earnest money (2% of the value of the 
work) in the shape of Demand Draft, Banker’s Cheque, Treasury Challan, Deposit Call 
Receipt (DCR) of Scheduled Banks guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India in favour 
of Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad 
payable at Berhampore SBI, Berhampore within 7(Seven) days from the receipt of 
letter of acceptance. 

 

l) Failing to agreement by the lowest quotationer is liable for rejection as per rule. 
 

m) Payment will be made on availability of fund.  
 

n) The rates should be quoted including all kinds of Taxes & charges and all other also 
conditions stated above. No other charges will be entertained after acceptance of rate 
quoted by the quotationer. The rates should be quoted per no of material. The 
rates should be written clearly in figures and words. 

 

o) All other necessary information will be available in the office of the undersigned during the 
any working day up to 16:00 hours.  
 
 
 Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II 

Berhampore. Murshidabad 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



N.I.Q. No- WBIW/EE/GAED-II/NIQ No-01/2016-17 
 

Proforma to be filled up by the Quotationer  
 

Name of work: -“Supplying of 3 nos. Auto Level Machine, Nikon, AC-2S with complete set of Aluminum folding 
Stands set leveling staff 6 m long and 4 m long both 3 nos. for Ganga Anti Erosion Division 
No-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad during the year- 2016-2017”. 

 
1) Name of Agency :-  

 
2) Full Address with Phone No- 

  
 

Item 
No. 

Description of Item Quantity Rate for each in 
Rs. and in words 

Amount 

1. Supplying Auto Level Machine, Nikon, AC-2S, complete set with 
Aluminum folding stands. 
 
Specification   

1) Instrument - 190×123×128 mm 
                         (7.5×4.8×5.0 in.) 
 

Case -            292×163×170 mm 
                        (11.5×6.4×6.7 in.) 
 

2) Weight – Instrument- 1.30 kg (2.9 lb) 
 

Case -                               0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 
 

3) Accuracy- 
Standard deviation according to DIN18723 on 1 km of 
double leveling.  
Leveling accuracy- 3 mm @ 46 m   
 

4) Telescope – 
Magnification – 24 × 
Aperture -          30 mm 
Telescope image- Erect  
Field of view angle - 1” 30’ (2.6 ft. @ 100 ft.) 
Shortest focusing distance – 0.75 m (2.46 ft.) 
Stadia constant – 100 
Addition constant - + 10 cm 
Automatic Compensator  
Type – Wire suspension magnetically   damped  
Working Range - + /- 16 minutes  
Setting accuracy - + /- 0.5 seconds  

3 Nos.   

2. Supply of height gauge scale 6 m (Leveling staff) Aluminum 5 
fold, both side scaling through mm scaling at back complete in a 
taplin  cover 3 nos. Wilson brother’s superior quality.            

3 Nos.   

3. Supply of height gauge scale 4 m (Leveling staff) Aluminum 4 
fold, both side scaling through mm scaling at back complete in a 
taplin  cover 3 nos. Wilson brother’s superior quality.            

3 Nos.   

Total Rs.   
(Rupees in words) :-  
 
 
 

Signature of Contractor/Supplier 
With date and Seal 



Memo No-  411(10)/1Q-1      Dated- 15.07.2016 
 
Copy to:-  

1) The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad. 
2) The District Magistrate, Murshidabad. 
3) Sahbadhipati, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, Berhampore, Murshidabad. 
4) The Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division, Berhampore, Murshidabad. 
5) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No-V, VI & VII. 
6) Estimating Section/Accounts Section/Office Notice Board of Ganga Anti Erosion Division 

No-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad. 
 
 

 Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II 
Berhampore, Murshidabad 

 
 


